www.ILCdelivers.com

Solutions that Deliver
Agreement between Brevard County lLibraries and The Library Corporation

For an Online Integrated Library Automation System
ADDEND‘UM No. 3

This is an Addendum to the Agreement dated June 19, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as “Addendum No.
3") between the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners on behalf of the Library Services
Department (hereinafter referred to as “Brevard Cou1nty” or “the Library”) and The Library Corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “TLC").

l
Whereas, TLC has satisfactorily provided ongoing maintenance services for TLC software, third party

hardware, software, and services for Brevard Count?[/ as contemplated by the Agreement entered into
between the parties; and |

Whereas, TLC's hosting solution will maintain and upgrade hardware and system software to keep
current with the latest technology and performance requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual|covenants and provisions contained herein,
Brevard Gounty and TLC hereby agree as follows:

PURPOSE OF ADDENDUM |

\
The sole purpose of Addendum No. 3 is to extend C}‘K\RL.X annual maintenance from September 1, 2020
to August‘31, 2021.

|
ENTIRE AGREEMENT
This Addendum No. 3 (including Rider C of Exhibit Nt as amended, attached hereto and made a part
hereof), modified the Agreement dated June 19, 2007, and shall control in the event of conflict. Upon
execution by the parties, this Addendum No. 3 shall re considered effective as of the START DATE as
defined above.

RATIFICATION AND TERMINATION ’

|
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, and amendments and addenda thereto, not otherwise
modified herein, are hereby ratified and confirmed in their entirety and shall remain in full force and effect

according to the terms of Section 4 of the revised Ag[reement.

TLC Denver TLC Headguarters « The Library Corporation TLC international
1355 5.Colorado Blyd,, Suite C800 - Denver, CO 80222 Research Park - Inwood, WV 25428-0733 112 Robinson Road #10-01 - Singapore 068902
Phone877.694.1452 or 303.758.3030 Phone: 800.325(7759 or 304.229.0100 p . « BAY:
s FAN: o409 0295 hone: 65.6236.1450 « FAX: 65.6220.9821

www. Tl delivers.com




www.TLCdulivers.com

i e\
SO‘MI?M that Dellver
|

EXEC%ITION

This

Aq‘idendum No. 3 to the Agreement is fully executed the date of the last signature set forth herein

below, iThe persons signing herein represent that they have the capacity to enter into this Addendum.

ATTEST:

Scott I%_“!Iis, Clerk

Reviewed for legal form and content

for Elrevard County:

Assistant County Attorney
|

|
ATTEST:

Signature

Name & Title, Typed or Printed

[ TLE Denver

1355 5.Colorado Bivd,, Suite (800« Denver, CO 80222
{Phone:877.694,1452 or 303.758 3030
| FAX: 303.758.0606

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

By

Date:

Bryan Andrew Lober, Chair

As approved by Board on:

The Library Corporation

By: W
Annette Murphy, CEO

TLC Headquarters « The Library Corporation
Research Park « Inwood, WV 25428-9733
Phone: 800.325(7759 or 304.229,0100
FAX: 304.229.0295
wiww. Tl delivers.com

Date: A,// 20,2022
J I

TLC International
112 Robinson Road £10-01 « Singapore 068902
Phone: 6562361450 « FAX:65.6220.9821




www.TLCdsllvers.com

Solutions that Deliver
\

B |
This Rid ‘

2021. |

Year 1 (

er contains the pricing for CARL.X Mainten

Summaj c;f Annual Maintenance for September
e

ptember 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021):

Annual MLiTtenance Detailed Costs are provided below.

1355 S.Colorag

Phene

|
|
|
|
|
i
i

|TLC Denver

do Blvd,, Suite C800 » Denver, CO 80222
877.694.1452 or 303.758.3030
| FAX:303.758.0606

TLC Headquarters

Rid¢r C

FAX: 304.229.0205
www.TiCdelivers.com

 The Library Corporation
Research Park - Inwood, WV 25428-9733
Phone: 800.325/7759 or 304.229.0100

REVARD MAINTENANCE PLAN FOR SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 to AUGUST 31, 2021

Jnce Services from September 1, 2020 to August 31,

1, 2020 to August 31, 2021

$131,877.62

TLC International
112 Robinson Road #10-01 » Singapore 068902
Phone: 65.6236.1450 » FAX: 65.6220,9821



smasmas Y
Wi, 1

Solutions th bé!iver
Annual CARL.X Maintenance for September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021

Brevard Cfmh:y tibrary Year 1
i 9/1/20t0 8/31/21
Quantity| Unit Price Maintenance
Server Hardware
Dell PowerEdge R520 w/ Dialogic card and Syr mamte;nance 1 $ > Incl
included (9/1/15 to 8/31/20) - iTiva Server
Total Server Hardware $ -
Hosting Services ,
Internet Connectivity 1 $ 567256 $ 5,672.56
Network Infrastructure 1 $ 30276] $ 302.76
Firewall Protection 1 $ 1,32360] $ 1,323.60
CARL.X Core Services 1 $ 9,398.00f $ 9,398.00
Database Services (including Oracle Licensing) 1 $50,767.201 $ 50,767.20
LS2 PAC Services 1 $ 313004 $ 3,1390.04
CARL.Connect Services 1 $ 3,139.04| $ 3,139.04
Data Backup Services 1 $12,054.20| $ 12,054.20
Hosting Loyalty Discount $ (47,649.81)
Total Hostmg Services $ 38,146.60
TLC Software
CARLX | 1 $27,584.51] $ 27,584.51
LS2 PAC 1 $ 9,688.40| $ 9,688.40
CARL.Connect 1 $ 4,261.64] $ 4,261.64
eCommerce Module 1 $ 10,652.56] $ 10,652.56
LS2 Kids Annual Subscription 1 $10,091.89 $ 10,091.89
Inventory Control 1 $ 336.40] $ 336.40
SiP2 Integ;ation Fee (Up to 7 Vendors) 1 $ 3,756.25| $ 3,756.25
Total TLC Software ) 66,371.64
Partner Products _
Syndetics Premium Content Subscription 1 $19,337.31] $ 19,337.31
Talking Tech iTiva Phone Notice / Phone Connect Vers:on
2.3 (includds Spanish Language and Recording Module) ! ® 515341 3 il
Verisign SSL Certificate 1 $ 162217 $ 1,622.17
Envisionware Annual Maintenance } 1 $ 16,803.72| $ 16,803.72
Total Partner Products | $ 42,816.62
Training _ ‘ 1 $ 7,772.80| $ 7,772.80
Multi-Year Commitment Discount ' $ (23,230.03)
Total Annual Maintenance $ 131,877.62
TLC Denver TLC Head ters » The Library Corporation TLC international
1355 5.Colorado Blvd, Suite C800 « Denwver, (O 80222 Research Park - Inwood, WV 25428-9733 112 Robinson Road #10-01» Smgapme 068902

Phone:B77.694.1452 or 303.758.3030

Phone: 800.325.7759 or 304.229.0100
FAX: 303.758.0606

FAX:304.229.0295
www.TLCdelivers.com

Phone:65.6236.1450 » FAX: 65.6220.9821




